They mentioned that the it was resolved to begin the process with the Gbarnga – David 

Dean’s Town corridor and Zai Town – David Dean Town, which have been rehabilitated. 

3. Ten Thousand United States Dollars ($10,000.00) is given annually to the district for scholastic 

activities,  

4. Two Thousand Six Hundred United States Dollars ($2,600.00) is given for Teacher’s 

compensation in the district;  

5. Two Thousand Four Hundred and Ten United States Dollars ($2,410.00) for support to the clinic 

6.  Sayeweh Town and Dean Town still benefit extra compensation from MNG Gold. Concerning 

the Pumps rehabilitation issues, the management of MNG Gold informed the audience that they 

will investigate the situation when the mining operation resume.